FORM 4

## **UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION**

Check this box if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 obligations may continue. See Instruction 1(b).

## STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP

**OMB APPROVAL** 3235-0287 Estimated average burden hours per response: 0.5

Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 or Section 30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940

1	1. Name and Address of Reporting Person*  Burke Russell John							nd Tick		ading	Symbol	(Chec	k all app Direc	,	ng Pei	rson(s) to Is 10% O Other (	wner		
	E360, INC.		Aiddle)	5.440	3. Date of Earliest Transaction (Month/Day/Year) 03/08/2023								X	belov		ncial	below)		
1900 SO	UTH NOR	FOLK STREET,	SUITI	E 310	4. If Amendment, Date of Original Filed (Month/Day/Year)									6. Individual or Joint/Group Filing (Check Applicable					
(Street) SAN MATEO CA 94403						Line)  X Form filed by One Reporting Person  Form filed by More than One Reporting Person													
(City)	(St	ate) (Ž												1 0100	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,				
	tive S	Secu	rities	Acq	uired,	Dis	posed of	, or E	Benefi	icially	/ Own	ed							
1. Title of Security (Instr. 3)  2. Transac Date (Month/Da						Execution Date,			Transaction   D		4. Securities Acquired (A Disposed Of (D) (Instr. 3, 5)				Securit Benefic Owned	5. Amount of Securities Beneficially Owned Following Reported		wnership n: Direct or Indirect nstr. 4)	7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)
									Code	v	Amount	(A) (D)	Pri	ce	Transa	ction(s) 3 and 4)			(1130. 4)
Common	stock			03/08/2	2023				F <sup>(1)</sup>		2,307	D	\$1	10.23	163	3,200(2)		D	
		Tal									osed of, convertib				Owne	d			
1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	Title of 2. 3. Transaction Date Execution Date, or Exercise (Month/Day/Year) if any					5. Number of Oransaction Of Derivative		6. Date Exercis Expiration Dat (Month/Day/Ye		ite	7. Title and Amount of Securities Underlying Derivative Security (Ins 3 and 4)		De Se (In	Price of rivative curity str. 5)	9. Number derivative Securities Beneficiall Owned Following Reported Transactio (Instr. 4)	у	10. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)	11. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)	
					Code	v	(A)	(D)	Date Exercisable		Expiration Date	ration		er s					

#### **Explanation of Responses:**

- 1. This transaction is not a sale of shares by the Reporting Person. Instead, this represents shares that have been withheld by the Issuer to satisfy its income tax and withholding and remittance obligations in connection with the vesting and net settlement of previously reported restricted stock units.
- 2. Includes 156,916 restricted stock units, each of which represents a contingent right to receive one share of the Issuer's common stock uponvesting.

#### Remarks:

/s/ Daniel Menudier, as Attorney-in-Fact

03/08/2023

\*\* Signature of Reporting Person Date

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

- \* If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).
- \*\* Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

FORM 4

# **UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION**

Washington,	D.C. 20549
-------------	------------

Check this box if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 obligations may continue. See Instruction 1(b)

## STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP

OMB APPROVAL 3235-0287 Estimated average burden hours per response: 0.5

Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 or Section 30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940

1. Name ar	nd Address of		2. Issuer Name <b>and</b> Ticker or Trading Symbol Life360, Inc. [ LIFX ]										ationship k all app	o of Reportir licable)	ng Pe	rson(s) to Is	ssuer		
11uiis C	<u> </u>						, <del></del>	- L	,					X	Direc	tor		10% O	wner
(Last)	(Fir	est) (M	Middle)					Trans	action (N	Month	/Day/Year)			X	belov	er (give title v) Chief Exec	utivo	Other (s	specify
C/O LIF	E360, INC.				03/08/2023										C	mei Exec	utive	Officer	
1900 SO	UTH NOR	FOLK STREET,	SUITE	E 310															
(Street)					4. If A	4. If Amendment, Date of Original Filed (Month/Day/Year)  6. Individual or Joint/Group Filing (Check A Line)										pplicable			
SAN MA	ATEO CA			X Form filed by One Reporting Person												on			
-			4403												Form Perso	filed by Mo on	re tha	ın One Rep	orting
(City)	(St	ate) (2	Zip)																
		Table	I - Noı	n-Deriva	tive S	Secui	rities	Acq	uired,	Dis	posed of	, or B	enefi	cially	/ Own	ed			
1. Title of	1. Title of Security (Instr. 3)  2. Transac Date (Month/Date)						Execution Date,			3. 4. Secu Transaction Dispose Code (Instr. 8) 5)						ties cially Following	Forn (D) o	n: Direct or Indirect nstr. 4)	7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership
								Code	v	Amount	(A) c	Pri	се		action(s) 3 and 4)			(Instr. 4)	
Common	stock			03/08/2	023				F <sup>(1)</sup>		2,910	D	\$1	0.23	3,02	0,249(2)		D	
Common	stock														29	,960(3)		I	Held by ICCA Labs, LLC <sup>(4)</sup>
		Tal									osed of, convertib				Owne	d			
	1.				-	IIIS, V	_	_	•			_				I	.		1
1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security	3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	if any	emed on Date, /Day/Year)	4. Transa Code ( 8)		5. Nu of Deriv Secu Acqu (A) or Dispo of (D) (Instr	rities ired r osed )	6. Date Expirat (Month	ion Da		7. Title and Amount of Securities Underlying Derivative Security (Ins 3 and 4)		8. Price of Derivative Security (Instr. 5)		9. Number derivative Securities Beneficiall Owned Following Reported Transactio (Instr. 4)	у	10. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)	11. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)
					Code	v	(A)	(D)	Date Exercis	able	Expiration Date	Title	Amou or Numb of Title Share:						

#### **Explanation of Responses:**

- 1. This transaction is not a sale of shares by the Reporting Person. Instead, this represents shares that have been withheld by the Issuer to satisfy its income tax and withholding and remittance obligations in connection with the vesting and net settlement of previously reported restricted stock units.
- 2. Includes 1,686,552 shares of the Issuer's common stock underlying 5,059,656 Chess Depositary Interests ("CDIs"). The CDIs are traded on the Australian Securities Exchange (the "ASX") and are held by CHESS Depositary Nominees Pty, Limited, a subsidiary of ASX Limited, the company that operates the ASX. Also includes 75,474 restricted stock units, each of which represents a contingent right to receive one share of the Issuer's common stock upon vesting
- 3. Represents shares of the Issuer's common stock underlying 89,880 CDIs.
- 4. The Reporting Person is a member of ICCA Labs, LLC, an entity that holds an aggregate of 133,408 shares of the Issuer's common stock underlying 400,224 CDIs. The number of shares reported herein by the Reporting Person represents his proportionate ownership interest in ICCA Labs, LLC.

### Remarks:

/s/ Daniel Menudier, as 03/08/2023 Attorney-in-Fact

\*\* Signature of Reporting Person Date

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

- \* If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).
- \*\* Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

FORM 4

Check this box if no longer subject

to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 obligations may continue. See

Instruction 1(b).

## **UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION**

Washington, D.C. 20549	
------------------------	--

STATEMENT	OF CHANGES	IN BENEFICIAL	OWNERSHIP

OMB APPROVAL 3235-0287 Estimated average burden hours per response: 0.5

Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 or Section 30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940

1. Name ar <u>Kapoor</u>	nd Address of Samir		2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol Life360, Inc. [ LIFX ]									(Chec	k all app Direc		ng Per	rson(s) to Is 10% O Other (	wner			
(Last)	(Fi E360, INC.	rst) (f	Middle)		3. Date of Earliest Transaction (Month/Day/Year) 03/08/2023								X	belov		ology	below)	Specify		
1900 SO	UTH NOR	FOLK STREET,	SUITI	E 310	4 If /	\mond	mont	Data o	f Origin	al Eilo	d (Month/Da	v/Voor		6. Individual or Joint/Group Filing (Check Applicable						
(Street)		4. 11 /	<ol> <li>If Amendment, Date of Original Filed (Month/Day/Year)</li> <li>Individual or Joint/Group Filing (Check Appline)</li> <li>X Form filed by One Reporting Person</li> </ol>										on							
(City)	(St	ate) (Ž	Zip)												1 0100	,,,				
		n-Deriva	tive S	Secu	rities	Acq	uired	, Dis	posed of	, or E	enefi	cially	/ Own	ed						
1. Title of Security (Instr. 3)  2. Transact Date (Month/Date)						Execution Date,			3. Transaction Disposed Of (D) (Instr. 3, 8)						5. Amo Securit Benefic Owned Report	ies cially Following	Form (D) o	vnership n: Direct r Indirect istr. 4)	7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership	
									Code	v	Amount	(A) (D)	Prio	ce	Transa	eu ction(s) 3 and 4)			(Instr. 4)	
Common	stock			03/08/2	2023				<b>F</b> <sup>(1)</sup>		2,984	D	\$1	0.23	117	',024 <sup>(2)</sup>		D		
		Tal									osed of, convertib			•	Owne	d				
1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	Title of 2. 3. Transaction particular or Exercise (Month/Day/Year) 3A. Deemed Execution Date, if any					Transaction of Code (Instr. Derivative		6. Date Exercisable and Expiration Date (Month/Day/Year)		ite	7. Title and Amount of Securities Underlying Derivative Security (Ins 3 and 4)				9. Number derivative Securities Beneficiall Owned Following Reported Transactio (Instr. 4)	ly	10. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)	11. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)		
					Code			Date Exercisable		Expiration Date Title Shares		er								

### **Explanation of Responses:**

- 1. This transaction is not a sale of shares by the Reporting Person. Instead, this represents shares that have been withheld by the Issuer to satisfy its income tax and withholding and remittance obligations in connection with the vesting and net settlement of previously reported restricted stock units.
- 2. Includes shares of the Issuer's common stock underlying Chess Depositary Interests and 107,108 restricted stock units, each of which represents a contingent right to receive one share of the Issuer's common stock upon vesting.

#### Remarks:

/s/ Daniel Menudier, as 03/08/2023 Attorney-in-Fact

\*\* Signature of Reporting Person Date

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

- $^{\star}$  If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).
- \*\* Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Instruction 1(b).

FORM 4

# **UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION**

Nashington, I	D.C. 20549
---------------	------------

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP Check this box if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 obligations may continue. See Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934

OMB APP	ROVAL							
OMB Number:	3235-0287							
Estimated average	burden							

					or Se	ection 30(h) of the Ir	nvestme	ent Co	mpany Act of	1940					
1. Name and Addre Prober Charl		orting Person	*			uer Name <b>and</b> Ticke 2360, Inc. [LI		ading	Symbol		ationship of Report k all applicable) Director	ing Pers	g Person(s) to Issuer 10% Owner		
(Last) C/O LIFE360, I 1900 SOUTH N		·	Middle)	E 310		te of Earliest Trans. 8/2023	action (	Month	/Day/Year)		Officer (give title below)  President	Λ	Other (below)	specify	
(Street) SAN MATEO (City)	CA (State)		94403 Zip)		4. If <i>F</i>	4. If Amendment, Date of Original Filed (Month/Day/Year)  6. Individual or Joint/Group Filing (Check App Line)  X Form filed by One Reporting Person  Form filed by More than One Report									on
		Table	l - No	n-Deriva	tive S	Securities Acq	uired	, Dis	posed of,	or Ber	neficially	/ Owned			
1. Title of Security	/ (Instr. 3)			2. Transac Date (Month/Da		2A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)	3. Transaction Code (Instr. 8)		4. Securities Disposed Of 5)			5. Amount of Securities Beneficially Owned Following Reported	6. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)		7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership
							Code	v	Amount	(A) or (D)	Price	Transaction(s) (Instr. 3 and 4)			(Instr. 4)
Common stock				03/08/2	2023		F <sup>(1)</sup>		153,017	D	\$10.23	478,323(2)		D	
		Та	ble II -			curities Acqualls, warrants,						Owned			
1 Title of 2	2 т	ranaaatian	24 Do	omod	4	5 Number	6 Data Eversiaable and 7 Title and					Price of 0 Numbe	. of 1	n	11 Notus

1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security	3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	3A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)	4. Transaction Code (Instr. 8)		5. Number of Derivative Securities Acquired (A) or Disposed of (D) (Instr. 3, 4		6. Date Exerc Expiration Da (Month/Day/Y	Deriv	unt of rities rlying ative rity (Instr.	8. Price of Derivative Security (Instr. 5)	9. Number of derivative Securities Beneficially Owned Following Reported Transaction(s) (Instr. 4)	10. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)	11. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)	
				Code	v	and s		Date Exercisable	Expiration Date	Title	Amount or Number of Shares				

# **Explanation of Responses:**

- 1. This transaction is not a sale of shares by the Reporting Person. Instead, this represents shares that have been withheld by the Issuer to satisfy its income tax and withholding and remittance obligations in connection with the vesting and net settlement of previously reported restricted stock units.
- 2. Includes shares of the Issuer's common stock underlying Chess Depositary Interests and 307,430 restricted stock units, each of which represents a contingent right to receive one share of the Issuer's common stock upon vesting.

### Remarks:

/s/ Daniel Menudier, as 03/08/2023 Attorney-in-Fact

\*\* Signature of Reporting Person Date

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

- $^{\star}$  If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).
- \*\* Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.